

Press Release Rungis, France, September 6th, 2021 – 8 am

ESI Group continues evolving its Board of Directors

Patrice Soudan, co-opted independent Director

Rungis, September 6, 2021, ESI Group (ISIN Code: FR0004110310, Symbol: ESI) announces the evolution of its Board of Directors to continue supporting the company's transformation toward best-in-class international listed company. During its meeting of September 3rd, 2021, the Board of Directors co-opted Patrice Soudan as independent Director. He takes over the mandate of Vincent Chaillou, who resigned. Patrice's mandate ends at the shareholders meeting of 2024.

As Director Patrice Soudan represents a valuable asset for ESI Group thanks to his expertise in leadership and financial management of global publicly listed industrial and technological companies. Patrice Soudan will be member of the Strategic Committee, the Audit Committee, the Compensation Committee and the Technology and Marketing Committee.

"During these past months, the Group accelerated its transition towards best-in-class governance practices. The arrival of Patrice confirms this, as well as the Group's ability to attract board members with relevant talent and experience. Patrice's considerable experience in marketing, R&D, industrial and financial matters will be of great help to the Group and its management to reach the next level of performance. I also want to warmly thank Vincent Chaillou for his contributions to the Board of Directors during these past years." states **Alex Davern, Chairman of the Board of Directors of ESI Group**.

Patrice Soudan, French citizen, was born on September 29, 1958. He joined Legrand in 1991, as Management Controller, then Director of Management Control, and finally Group Chief Financial Officer in 2001. Appointed Deputy CEO and member of the Legrand Executive Committee in 2008, he took over the management of the Group's main industrial division, and then of all the Group's industrial divisions and operations as of 2014. During this period, Legrand has enhanced growth profile by boosting new business segments, created product platforms and deployed a multipolar back office organization, all this contributing to its well-known long-term value creation.

"Happy to join a high potential company under the leadership of Cristel de Rouvray as CEO and Alex Davern as Chairman of the Board. I am committed to bring my knowledge and expertise in an industrial global company to ESI board of directors and its executive team" commented **Patrice Soudan**.

This cooptation will be submitted to the vote of next Shareholders' meeting, planned in June 2022. The Board now consists of 8 members, including 6 independent members and 3 women.

Upcoming events

- H1 Results September 9th, 2021
- Investor Day October 5th, 2021
- Q3 revenues October 28th, 2021

Contacts ESI Group Florence Barré investors@esi-group.com +33 1 49 78 28 28

Verbatee - Press & Shareholder Relations Jérôme Goaer, j.goaer@verbatee.com, +33 6 61 61 79 34 Aline Besselièvre, <u>a.besselievre@verbatee.com</u>, +33 6 61 85 10 05



About ESI Group

Founded in 1973, ESI Group envisions a world where Industry commits to bold outcomes, addressing high stakes concerns environmental impact, safety & comfort for consumers and workers, adaptable and sustainable business models. ESI provides reliable and customized solutions anchored on predictive physics modeling and virtual prototyping expertise to allow industries to make the right decisions at the right time, while managing their complexity. Acting principally in automotive & land transportation, aerospace, defense & naval, energy and heavy industry, ESI is present in more than 20 countries, employs 1200 people around the world and reported 2020 sales of €132.6 million. ESI is headquartered in France and is listed on compartment B of Euronext Paris.

For further information, go to <u>www.esi-group.com</u>.



